## अंडमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION उद्योग निदेशालय DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES पोर्टब्लेयर PORT BLAIR

File No.:2-811/Start up India/PL/IND/2018-19/(PF-II)/

Date: 14/09/2018

## PRESS RELEASE.

The Department of Industries under "Start-up India" initiative to create awareness among the Start-ups, budding entrepreneurs, academic Institutions, Research organization etc. about the various aspects of Start-up India initiatives of the Govt. of India and also to sensitize regarding the key issues & recent developments in the **Intellectual Property Rights, is going to** conduct a day long Workshop on "**Intellectual Property Rights**" under **Start-up India** initiatives on 20/09/2018 from 09.30 AM to 4.00PM at the Conference Hall of Directorate of Industries, Middle Point, in association with Micro, Small & Medium Enterprise- Development Institute, Kolkata

Start-up India initiatives aims to create an ecosystem to promote entrepreneurship, construct entrepreneurial competences at scale and strengthen early phase support for start-up by gathering together key stakeholders of the network including incubators/ accelerators, angel investors, venture capitalists, start support groups, mentors and technology corporations.

Interested youths and local start-ups are requested to take advantage of the programme and registered their names with the Department of Industries on or before 19/09/2018. For more details please contact over Phone No. 03192-232395/ Mobile No. 9474209557.

Director of Industries